

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES May 27, 2021

## WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

May 27, 2021

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF
WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY
DESIGNATES THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBER AS AN AWARDEE
OF THE TRUSTEES' ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

James McLaughlin

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

| Church shrientino                        |              |
|--|--------------|
|  | May 27, 2021 |
| Christopher Fiorentino, Ph.D., President | Date         |

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson

85+ M Com hasin

Council of Trustees

May 27, 2021

Date